Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Veriflo Division
250 Canal Blvd
Richmond, California 94804
phone 510 235 9590
fax 510 232 7396

 = 30 psig
FRN1000 Series
Ordering Information
 Optional Features
Blank = none
PM = Panel Mount
  *Panel Mount hole:
1.56in (39.6mm)
TH = Ni-Cr-Mo alloy
(Hastelloy® or equivalent)
poppet
Build an FRN1000 Series regulator by replacing the numbered symbols with an option
from the corresponding tables below.
 Basic Series Configuration
FRN1001 = 1 - 10 psig*
FRN1003 = 1 - 30 psig
FRN1006 = 2 - 60 psig
FRN1010 = 2 - 100 psig
FRN1015 = 5 - 150 psig
FRN1020 = 5 - 200 psig
FRN1030 = 5 - 300 psig
FRN1050 = 10 - 500 psig
*   300 psig maximum inlet pressure.
1
2
4
3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
FRN1003 S 9 K 4P X X 4 PM
FRN1003S9K4PXX4PM
Sample:
Finished:
     Port Style
4 = 1/4" NPT Female
4T = 1/4" A-LOK®
6T = 3/8" A-LOK®
8
 Body Material
S = 316L SS
 Flow Capacity
9 = .09 Cv
15 = .15 Cv
  Seat Material
K = PCTFE
V = Polyimide
5  Porting*
2P = 2 Ports
3P = 3 Ports
4P = 4 Ports
4PB = 4 Ports
5P = 5 Ports
*   Refer to the Regulator Porting Guide,
25000156, for additional porting
configurations.
     Inlet Gauge*
X = No Gauge
01 = 0 - 100 psig
4 = 0 - 400 psig
10 = 0 - 1000 psig
20 = 0 - 2000 psig
30 = 0 - 3000 psig
40 = 0 - 4000 psig
*  Only include with "4P" body configuration.
    Outlet Gauge*
X = No Gauge
03 = 0 - 30 psig
OL = 0 - 60 psig
01 = 0 - 100 psig
2 = 0 - 200 psig
4 = 0 - 400 psig
* Only include with "3P" or "4P"
body configurations.